
I 

THIS AMENDMENT: 1llllllll~llllulllllllll1lillllll~llllllllliillluI ’ 
Passed Passed wloral amendments by - 0 0 0 0 1  2 1  2 7 3  
Failed Not Offered Withdrawn 

I 

COMMISSIONER JENNINGS PROPOSED AMENDMENT No. I 

TIME/DATE PREPARED: August 5, 1998 (1 0:02AM) 

P. 43. line 10 in R14 -7-1 608.A 

After “income, demand side management,” INSERT 

“market transformation , ” 

After “environmental, renewables,” INSERT 

“long-term pu b k  benefit research and development,” 

INSERT the following, at end of A: 0 

“Now, the Commission will approve a solar water heater rebate 
program: $200,000 to be allocated proportionally among the 
state’s Utility Distribution Companies in 1999, $400,000 in 2000, 
$600,000 in 2001, $800,000 in 2002, and $1 million in 2003; the 
rebate will not be more than $500 per system for Commission staff- 
approved solar water heaters. After 2003, future Commissions 
may review this program for efficacy.” 

ELEC0805.01 
i f 


